

**IN THE COURT OF LEARNED DISTRICT JUDGE, NORTH 24 PARGANAS AT
BARASAT**

Present : Sri. D.K. Singh (WB01399)
District Judge(i/c), North 24 Parganas.

MISC. Case 144 of 2023

Order No. 11
Dated : 24.04.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of the Petitions filed by the Petitioner and OP no. 6
Petitioner files a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Perused. Prayer for time is allowed.

Ld. Counself for the O.P no. 6 files hazira.

Fix 21.07.2025 for hearing of the Petitions filed by the Petitioner and OP no. 6

Interim stay order be extended till the next date.

**District Judge(I/C)
North 24-Parganas.**