

IN THE COURT OF LEARNED DISTRICT JUDGE, NORTH 24 PARGANAS AT BARASAT

**Present : Sri Indranil Bhattacharyya (WB-01135)
District Judge, North 24 Parganas.**

Misc Case 144 of 2023

Order No. 12

Dated : 21.07.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of the petitions filed by the petitioner and OP No.

6.

One hazira is filed mentioning the party as OP No. 8, however no such OP remains in the case record.

One application is filed on behalf of the petitioner seeking extension of ad-interim order of injunction.

None moves.

The matter is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix 07.01.2026 for hearing of the petitions filed by the petitioner and OP No.

6.

Interim stay order be extended till the next date.

**District Judge,
North 24-Parganas.**